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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

AQSA PARVEEN 

KHUDEJA BIBI 

MAHREEN ILYAS 

SAMMOONA KOUSER 

KHUSHBAKHT AROOSA 

SABA MUKHTAR 

AMNA ABDUL SATTAR 

HINA MAHMOOD 

FARIHA MUSHTAQ 

FOUZIA EHSAN 

AQILA TUFAIL 

ABID NAVEED 

MISBAH RAZZAQ 

ANILA MUGHAL 

JAFFAR HUSSAIN 

WALI MUHAMMAD

HAJIE ATTA MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD ALTAF

RANA MUHAMMAD AMEEN CHOHAN

MUKHTAR ALI

ABDUL SATTAR

ARSHAD MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

QAZI EHSAN AHMED

MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

NAZIR HUSSAIN

ABDUL RAZZAQ

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

17500112

17500140

17500415

17500205

17500341

17500289

17500033

17500358

17500250

17500093

17500098

17500055

17500065

17500362

17500234

SAHIWAL

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

OKARA

BAHAWALPUR

KHUSHAB

VEHARI

R.Y. KHAN

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

SAHIWAL

NANKANA
SAHIB

ATTOCK

R.Y. KHAN

VEHARI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  36G2020

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

26

28

29

30

74

SEHER MUNEER 

SOBIA 

MEMONA ISHAQ 

NADIA GULNAZ 

SANA ASLAM 

ZUNAIRA JAVAID 

SHUMAILA BATOOL 

NADIA ZIA 

SBAH HANIF (Selected Against
Women Quota)

TAYYBA MUSHTAQ (Selected
Against Women Quota)

NOREEN ALTAF (Selected
Against Women Quota)

RUBINA KOUSAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

CHAMPA DAVI (Selected
Against Minorities Quota)

MUNEER AHMAD

ABDUL RAZAQ

QARI MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM MUNIR

JAVAID IQBAL

KARIM BUKHSH TAHIR

ZIA ULLAH

MUHAMMAD HANIF SHAD

MUSHTAQ AHMED

ALTAF HUSSAIN

MUKHTAR AHMED

QEEMTI LAL

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

17500297

17500136

17500163

17500267

17500274

17500409

17500180

17500021

17500142

17500318

17500313

17500075

17500222

VEHARI

NANKANA
SAHIB

MULTAN

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

VEHARI

RAJANPUR

NAROWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SHEIKHUPURA

VEHARI

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SIALKOT

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  36G2020

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  36G2020

24

25

27

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

ARSLAN SAEED 

ASIF RAZZAQ 

MUHAMMAD NASIR 

ZEENAT 

SIDRA ZAMAN 

MASHAL HASSAN 

FIAZ NAWAZ 

MUHAMMAD UMER ARSHAD 

FERDOUS ANJUM 

SHUMAILA ANJUM 

MUHAMMAD SHAHID 

ANAM BATOOL 

SAEED SHARIF BHUTTA

ABDUL UR  RAZZAQ

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

NASIR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ZAMAN

GHULAM HASSAN

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ ABID

QARI MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE ARSHA

CH. MUHAMMAD AKBAR

 ZAHID HUSSAIN

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

ZULFIQAR ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

17500244

17500109

17500129

17500067

17500164

17500170

17500016

17500023

17500126

17500324

17500096

17500441

OKARA

SHEIKHUPURA

M.B.DIN

LAHORE

MIANWALI

D.G. KHAN

OKARA

M. GARH

M. GARH

CHAKWAL

M. GARH

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 4 of 9

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  36G2020

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

SHAIKH MUHAMMAD SADDIQ 

ALTAF MAJEED 

JAMEELA BIBI 

AYSHA AKRAM 

KHADIJA FIAZ 

MAIDA GILLANI 

IFFAT ZAHRA 

SAIRA RASHEED 

MARIA ANWAR 

SADAM HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD MUNTAZIR MEHDI 

FARZANA GHAFOOR 

SHAIKH MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ABDUL MAJEED

MIAN MUHAMMAD SHAFI

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

FIAZ AHMED

RIAZ UL HASSAN SHAH

MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN

RASHEED AHMAD KHAN BHUTTA

ANWAR ALI

ABDUL RAZZAQ

SYED AQA HASSAN NASIR

ABDUL GHAFOOR

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

17500323

17500012

17500310

17500052

17500345

17500150

17500121

17500018

17500100

17500003

17500255

17500050

KHANEWAL

PAKPATTAN

M. GARH

SHEIKHUPURA

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

HAFIZABAD

M. GARH

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SAHIWAL

D.G. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  36G2020

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

RASHID MINHAS 

MAHWISH KANWAL 

SYED ALI RAZA 

RABIA SHAHEEN 

GHULAM SHABBIR 

AFTAB AHMAD 

MARIA JABEEN 

BUKHAT KANEEZ 

NADIA BANO 

SADIA REHAN 

MUHAMMAD SAFDER SIRAJ 

ABIDAH PERVEEN 

ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL

SYED KUTAB SHAH

MANZOOR AHMAD

HAQ NAWAZ

IJAZ AHMAD

AKBAR ALI

FIAZ MEHMOOD

GHULAM AKBAR

REHAN UL DIN

SIRAJ AHMED

ATTA MUHAMMAD

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

17500335

17500440

17500355

17500091

17500094

17500159

17500280

17500141

17500200

17500137

17500045

17500158

VEHARI

R.Y. KHAN

OKARA

PAKPATTAN

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

D.G. KHAN

VEHARI

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

MIANWALI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  36G2020

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

75

76

ABDUL QADEER 

SHABANA ABBAS 

YAWAR ALI 

MUJAHID-UR-REHMAN
(Additional Marks)

ADIBA NASIM 

FAREEHA HURMAT 

SAIMA NAZ 

FAZILAT BIBI 

AUJ MUKHTAR 

SAIMA NAZ 

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ 

TAHIRA PERVEEN 

GHULAM QADIR

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD SAFDAR

ABDUL REHMAN

MALIK NASIM AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MUNEER ABBASS

ABDUL SATTAR ABID

MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR

ALLAH DITHA

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN NIAZI

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

17500076

17500034

17500185

17500217

17500089

17500356

17500336

17500381

17500099

17500437

17500464

17500455

M. GARH

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

M. GARH

OKARA

JHANG

OKARA

LODHRAN

MIANWALI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  36G2020

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

AMMARA KIRAN 

ANWAR UL HUQ 

ZAR BAD SHAH 

ANAM MURTAZA 

TAZIM FAIZ 

FIZZA ANAM 

ABID MAHMOOD KHAN 

RIZWAN ALI 

SAEED AKHTAR

 QAZI MUHAMMAD IQBAL

BAD SHAH GUL

GHULAM MURTAZA

MUHAMMAD FAIZ

MAQSOOD AHMAD

SHAMSHAD AHMAD KHAN

NAZAR AHMAD

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

17500183

17500196

17500117

17500039

17500135

17500040

17500272

17500204

ATTOCK

M. GARH

MIANWALI

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

SAFDAR HUSSAIN 

TAUSEEF AHMAD 

HAFZA AMNA SHAFIQUE 

RAO MUHAMMAD WAQAS KALEEM 

BASHIR AHMAD

FARID AHMAD

INAYAT ULLAH SHAFIQUE

RAO KALEEM ULLAH

1

2

3

4

17500001

17500125

17500139

17500416

OKARA

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

R.Y. KHAN

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  36G2020

SANA SHAHID 

MUHAMMAD SOHAIL 

SHAISTA BANO 

MUHAMMAD ILYAS 

SALMA KUSAR 

AAMIR IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD ZAHID MAJEED 

AAMIR ABBAS KHAN 

GHULZAR HUSSAIN 

SAIF U RAHMAN 

MUHAMMAD KASHIF SHAHZAD 

BURHAN UL WAHID 

ZAHID KHAN (Additional
Marks)

GHULAM NABI SHAHID

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

GHULAM SARWAR HAMEED

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

MUSHTAQ AHMAD QAISRANI

MUZAFFAR ALI

ABDUL MAJEED

ASMAT ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

ABDUL RAHMAN

MUSHTAQ AHMED

QARI SHAHID MUJTABA

MUHAMMAD YASEEN KHAN

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

17500459

17500154

17500105

17500252

17500248

17500287

17500219

17500080

17500085

17500019

17500124

17500010

17500304

SHEIKHUPURA

SARGODHA

JHANG

BAHAWALPUR

D.G. KHAN

KHUSHAB

JHANG

MIANWALI

BHAKKAR

R.Y. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

GUJRANWALA

KHANEWAL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL
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Department:
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  36G2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


